# CH \$515.00 8786287

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM581051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCF NATIONAL BANK		08/28/2018	National Banking Association:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WISCONSIN PHARMACAL COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	ONE PHARMACAL WAY
City:	JACKSON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53037
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87862876	ADVANCED CARE
Serial Number:	86789223	NATURALLY SIMPLE
Registration Number:	4999440	BITESTICK
Registration Number:	4871245	PA PURE
Registration Number:	4822891	POTABLE AQUA PURE
Registration Number:	4822890	POTABLE AQUA PURE
Registration Number:	4796745	POTABLE AQUA
Registration Number:	4635931	POTABLE AQUA
Registration Number:	4760750	HIGH & DRY
Registration Number:	3765112	SKINSMART
Registration Number:	3505877	GOREADY
Registration Number:	2624941	ATWATER CAREY
Registration Number:	2292758	NON SCENTS
Registration Number:	1933726	LIVE
Registration Number:	1445950	MG 217
Registration Number:	1604320	SANIZENE
Registration Number:	1530509	CHLORAZENE
Registration Number:	1379341	BAITMATE
Registration Number:	1228901	STING-EZE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006969 FRAME: 0596

900553641

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1194490	POTABLE AQUA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4142988351

**Email:** tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi R. Thole

Address Line 1: 1000 N. Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi R. Thole
SIGNATURE:	/hrt/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2020

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Wisconsin Pharmacal IP Release#page1.tif source=Wisconsin Pharmacal IP Release#page2.tif source=Wisconsin Pharmacal IP Release#page3.tif source=Wisconsin Pharmacal IP Release#page4.tif source=Wisconsin Pharmacal IP Release#page5.tif source=Wisconsin Pharmacal IP Release#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006969 FRAME: 0597

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY is made as of August [28], 2018, by TCF NATIONAL BANK, national banking association (the "Lender") regarding WISCONSIN PHARMACAL COMPANY, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company (the "Debtor"), with reference to the following facts:

WHEREAS, on May 23, 2003, the Debtor granted a continuing and unconditional security interest to the Lender in the following, whether then existing or thereafter arising or acquired: (i) Debtor's patents and applications therefor (including, without limitation, those patents set forth on Exhibit A), (ii) Debtor's trademarks, service marks, applications therefor (including, without limitation, those trademarks set forth on Exhibit B), (iii) associated goodwill therein, and (iv) all proceeds and benefits thereof (collectively, the "IP Collateral"), for the purpose of securing certain obligations of the Debtor to the Lender (which security interest was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at the following Reel/Frame numbers: 014192/0493, 3923/0132, 3987/0431, 4206/0326 and 4491/0565); and

WHEREAS, the Lender desires to release any security interest it might have in the IP Collateral and reassign any and all rights, title and interests in the same to Debtor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged: the Lender hereby (i) unconditionally terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interest, right, title or other interest it may have in the IP Collateral, and (ii) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Debtor, without any recourse, any and all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral, along with any goodwill in the trademarks therein that Lender may have acquired.

TCF NATIONAL BANK

By: Roll A Plus
Name: Robet A. Henry
Title: Senior Vice Presiden

# EXHIBIT A

# U.S. Patents

U.S. Patent No.	Record Owner	Title	Publication Date
8266832	Wisconsin	WRAP-AROUND	September 18, 2012
÷	Pharmacal	PROTECTIVE LABEL	
	Company, LLC		
9011909	Wisconsin	Prebiotic Suppositories	April 21, 2015
	Pharmacal	2 2	
	Company, LLC		

# EXHIBIT B

# U.S. Trademarks

Trademark	Ser. No./	Goods/ Services	Owner
	Reg. No.		
ADVANCED CARE	87862876	Class 05: Pharmaceutical	Wisconsin
		preparations for wounds;	Pharmacal
		medical cleaning	Company, LLC
		preparations for skin and	
		wounds; antibacterial	
		preparations for skin and	
		wounds; poison ivy	
		preparations; burn and anti-	
		itch preparations; first aid	
		antiseptic preparations; nasal	
		mist products and	
		preparations; earwax	
		removal products and	
		preparations; ear drying and	
		ear care maintenance	
		products and preparations;	
		and psoriasis and eczema	
		products and preparations	
NATURALLY SIMPLE	86789223	Class 05: Decongestant nasal	Wisconsin
		sprays; Dry ingredients for	Pharmacal
		making a saline solution for	Company, LLC
		sinus and nasal irrigation;	
		Medicated throat sprays;	
		Medicinal preparations for	
		the mouth and as sprays;	
		Nasal rinse; Nasal spray	
		preparations; Nose drops	
BITESTICK	4999440	Class 05: Fishing lure	Wisconsin
		attractants	Pharmacal
			Company, LLC
PA PURE	4871245	Class 01: Chemically treated	Wisconsin
	į	nonmedical test strips for use	Pharmacal
		in testing chlorine	Company, LLC
		Class 11: Kits for water	
		purification and filtration	
		comprising of an apparatus	
		to disinfect water for	
		consumption using a brine	
		solution, a plastic bottle used	

Exhibit B

TRADEMARK REEL: 006969 FRAME: 0600

		to mix salt water and make a	AND THE STATE OF T
		brine solution, a USB	
		charger, instructional manual and storage carrying bag all	
		sold as a unit	
Potable Aqua 6	4822891	Class 01: Chemically treated nonmedical test strips for use in testing chlorine for drinking water purification	Wisconsin Pharmacal Company, LLC
DIIDE		purposes	
PURE		Class 11: Kits for water purification and filtration	
PORTABLE AQUA PURE & Design		comprising of an apparatus to disinfect water for consumption using a brine solution, a plastic bottle used to mix salt water and make a brine solution, a USB charger, instructional manual and storage carrying bag all sold as a unit	
POTABLE AQUA PURE	4822890	Class 01: Chemically treated nonmedical test strips for use in testing chlorine for drinking water purification purposes	Wisconsin Pharmacal Company, LLC
		Class 11: Kits for water purification and filtration comprising of an apparatus to disinfect water for consumption using a brine solution, a plastic bottle used to mix salt water and make a brine solution, a USB charger, instructional manual and storage carrying bag all sold as a unit.	
POTABLE AQUA	4796745	Class 01: Chemically treated nonmedical test strips for use in testing chlorine for drinking water purification purposes.	Wisconsin Pharmacal Company, LLC
		Class 11: Kits for water	

DOTA DI E A OLIA	4(25021	purification and filtration comprising of an apparatus to disinfect water for consumption using a brine solution, a plastic bottle used to mix salt water and make a brine solution, a USB charger, instructional manual and storage carrying bag all sold as a unit.	
POTABLE AQUA	4635931	Class 05: Drinking water germicidal tablets	Wisconsin Pharmacal Company, LLC
HIGH & DRY	4760750	Class 05: Insect repellents, personal insect repellents, insecticides and pesticides	Wisconsin Pharmacal Company, LLC
SKINSMART	3765112	Class 05: Insect repellents	Wisconsin Pharmacal Company, LLC
GOREADY	3505877	Class 03: Non-medicated skin care preparations; Sunscreen preparations; Cleaning preparations for household purposes; Cleaning preparations for personal purposes, namely, skin care  Class 05: Insect repellents for topical application; Antibacterial preparations for topical application in the form of lotions, sprays, soaps, and gels	Wisconsin Pharmacal Company, LLC
ATWATER CAREY	2624941	Class 05: first aid kits, antibacterial alcohol skin sanitizer gel, medical adhesive tape, moleskin for use as a medical bandage, wound dressings	Wisconsin Pharmacal Company, LLC
NON SCENTS	2292758	Class 03: odor removing skin cleaning lotion	Wisconsin Pharmacal Company, LLC
LIVE	1933726	Class 28: fish attractants	Wisconsin Pharmacal Company, LLC

MG 217	1445950	Class 05: PSORIASIS	Wisconsin
		TREATMENT	Pharmacal
			Company, LLC
SANIZENE	1604320	Class 05: ALL PURPOSE	Wisconsin
		DISINFECTANT	Pharmacal
			Company, LLC
CHLORAZENE	1530509	Class 05: ANTISEPTIC	Wisconsin
		POWDER	Pharmacal
			Company, LLC
BAITMATE	1379341	Class 28: fish attractants	Wisconsin
			Pharmacal
			Company, LLC
STING-EZE	1228901	Class 05: After Insect Bite	Wisconsin
		Relief Medication	Pharmacal
			Company, LLC
POTABLE AQUA	1194490	Class 05: Drinking Water	Wisconsin
		Germicidal Tablets	Pharmacal
			Company, LLC